

STATE OF MAINE (Filing No. H-456) HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 108TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION

HOUSE AMENDMENT"A" to H.P. 224, L.D. 288, Bill, "AN ACT to Amend the Priority Social Services Program to Serve Elderly Health Needs."

Amend the bill in the title by striking out the words "Health Needs" and inserting in their place the following: 'Health and Home Care Needs'

Further amend the bill in section 1 by striking out in the last 2 lines (same in L.D.) the following underlined words: "<u>health</u> <u>services for the elderly</u>" and inserting in their place the following: 'health and home care needs for the elderly'

Further amend the bill in section 2 by striking out all of the last line (same in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:

'Health and Home Care Needs for the Elderly.'

Further amend the bill in section 3 by striking out all of the last line (same in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following: '75% for coordinated-elderly-programs health and home care needs for the elderly.

Further amend the bill in section 4 by striking out all of the last line(same in L.D.) and inserting in its place the following:

HOUSE AMENDMENT" TO H.P. 224, L.D. 288

'25% for coordinated-elderly-programs health and home care needs for the elderly.'

Statement of Fact

The purpose of this amendment is to change the reference to health servces for the elderly to health and home care needs as originally intended by the sponsor of this legislation.

Filed by Ms. Goodwin of Bath.

Reproduced and distibuted under the direction of the Clerk of the House, 6/1/77

(Filing No. H-456)